Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Recordation form cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 007936 Frame 0698. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the receiving party is Pro-Tect Plastic Fabricators, O/B 1143132 Ontario Limited.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen E. McGrath	11/15/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ro-Tect Plastic Fabricators, O/B 1143132 Ontario Limited	
Street Address:	49 Estate Drive	
City:	Scarborough, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M1H 2Z2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5405192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)362-0823

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

416-868-1482 Phone:

Email: rjoachim@ridoutmaybee.com

ROLAND H. JOACHIM - RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One Queen Street East

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5C 3B1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45366-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roland Joachim

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0946

500100858

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0947

	1 RECEIVED 05	-21-1996				
١.	1-31-92 MAY 0 8 1955 R	00196989 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Paint and Trademark Office				
1	i. Name of conveying party(ies):	plass documents of copy section,				
3	STEPHEN E MCGRATH	2. Name and address of receiving party(les);				
1		Name: PRO TECT PLASTIC FARRICATURS				
Ś	Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? yes ne	Tetamon Addison				
z	3. Nature of Conveyance:					
16	Assignment Merger	Street Address: 49 . EmAle DRIVE				
M		Successions: 44.65 STATE DRIVE				
	Other	CHY SCARBLEOVERSING CHARRIE ZO MIH 2 Z ?				
1	Execution Date: November 15 1945	Additional name(s) & address(ss) etsched? Yes XNo				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
- {	If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the execution date of the con-				
1	A. Patent Application No.(s)					
	V. rames Vibracemos Ho/(3)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,405,192				
	·	5, 72 9 , 6/7 5, 184, 732				
!		5.3 <u>41</u> .983				
-	Additional numbers	141				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: JANE PARSONS - ASSOCIATES					
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
ł		Enclosed				
1	Street Address: 20414 McCounn Coan -	Authorized to be changed to deposit account				
	City: Marion Achier State: No. ZPulling	8. Deposit account number: 16 04(47)				
]_		(Anach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
Ŋ.	T04150 05/20/96 5405192 DO NOT USE T 16-0497 04	NISSPACE 0 581 160.00CH				
9	. Statement and alguature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
	JAME PARSONS (REG. NO 33569)	162 Ses MAY 7 1996				
1	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet.				
10	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	- The same were their article and the same their parts and grief after their same and their same their terms of					
1	Do not detach th					
	Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	Alien to:				
	Commissioner of Palent Box Assign Washington, D.	menu				
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and convoleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503					

REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0948

SCHEDULE "A"

UNITED STATES PATENT NO. 5,405,192 MODULAR DISPLAY BOOTH FILING DATE: 7 DECEMBER 1993

CANADIAN PATENT NO. 2.041.426
PLASTIC MATERIAL CARTON WITH IMPROVED CLOSURE
FILED: 29 APRIL 1991

UNITED STATES PATENT NO. 5.228.617
PLASTICS MATERIAL REUSABLE RECYCLABLE CARTON
FILED: 4 DECEMBER 1991

UNITED STATES PATENT NO. 5.184,772 PLASTICS MATERIAL CARTON WITH IMPROVED CLOSURE FILED: 27, JULY 1993

UNITED STATES PATENT NO. 5.341.983 LOCKING JOIN FOR BOXES AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING THE JOIN FILED: 18 AUGUST 1993

PATENT APPLICATIONS AS FOLLOWS:

PCT/CA94/00660 (INTERNATIONAL)

MODULAR DISPLAY BOOTH FILING DATE: 5 DECEMBER 1994 PUBLISHED: JUNE 1995

MEXICAN PATENT APPLICATION NO. 94-9413 MODULAR DISPLAY BOOTH FILING DATE: 5 DECEMBER 1994 PUBLISHED: JUNE 1995

CANADIAN PATENT APPLICATION NO. 2.141.070
INJECTION MOULDED SANDWICH BOARD WITH ANCHOR WEIGHT POCKETS
FILED: 25 JANUARY 1995

CANADIAN PATENT APPLICATION NO. 2.148.058 REUSABLE SANDWICH BOARD FILED: 27 APRIL 1995

INDIAN PATENT APPLICATION MODULAR DISPLAY BOOTH FILED: AROUND 16 MAY 1995

CANADIAN PATENT APPLICATION NO. 2.074,224 CARTON WITH SNAP FASTENING MEANS FILED: 20 JULY 1992

PATENT REEL: 7936 FRAME: 0699

> PATENT REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0949

PURCHASE AGREEMENT FOR THE PATENT RIGHTS AND TITLE TO ALL PATENTS HELD IN

THE NAME OF STEPHEN EDWARD MCGRATH

DATE: NOVEMBER 15, 1995

AMMOUNT: \$ 26,500.00

FOR VALUE RECEIVED (\$26,500.00) the undersigned has released in this purchase agreement, all Patent Rights. Trade Marks and Title to all Patents held in the name of Stephen Edward Mcgrath. The Patent Rights. Trade Marks and Title to all of the patents held in the name of Stephen Edward Mcgrath, by the signing of this agreement and acceptance of a certified cheque in the ammount of \$26,500.00 (twenty-six thousand and five hundred dollars), will become property and assets of Pro-Tect Plastic Fabricators, O/B 1143132 Ontario Limited, at 49 Estate Drive, Scarborough, Ontario, M1H 222.

No course of dealings between the undersigned and any other party with respect to the Patent Rights, Trade Marks and Title to all patents held in the name of Stephen Edward Mcgrath can be exercised by the signing of this agreement.

This sale agreement may not be modified or discharged except by an instrument in writing executed by the Holder being Pro-tect Plastic Fabricators. O/B 1143132.

All Property Rights and Title to all Patents and Patent Applications in the name of Stephen Edward Mcgrath are hereby granted under the signing of this purchase agreement and all intellectual property rights become the property of Pro-tect Plastic Fabricators, O/B 1143132.

All Patents and Patent Applications are herewith noted and described in Schedule "A".

Dated this 15% day of November, 1995.

Jim/Swales, Pro-tect Plastic Fabricators

Thomas Medland

Pro-tect Plastic Fabricators

Stephen Edward Mcgrath
- I have authority to
bind this contractual

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 7936 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 05/08/1996

RECORDED: 05/04/2006

PATENT REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0950